



Gazette

Extraordinary Published by Authority

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1985

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND CO-OPERATIVES

Local Government Division

Section X

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 19th October, 1985

No. S.R.O. 446-L/85/S-X/5C-12/82.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Paurashava Ordinance, 1977 (XXVI of 1977), the Government is pleased to make the following amendment in this Division's Notification No. S.R.O. 453-L/84/S-X/5C-12/82, dated the 18th October, 1984, namely :—

In the aforesaid Notification, against Sl. No. 1, in column 2, for the word "Gazir" the word "Jagir" shall be *substituted* and shall be deemed always to have been so substituted.

> By order of the President HUSAIN AHMED Secretary.

(7677) Price : 25 Paisa.

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 19th October, 1985

No. S.R.O. 447-L/85/S.X/3C-12/82.—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of section 4 of the Paurashava Ordinance, 1977 (XXVI of 1977), read with rule 5 of the Declaration and Alteration of Municipalities Rules, 1978, the Government is pleased to make the following amendment in this Division's Notification No. S.R.O. 61-L/85/S-X/3C-12/82, dated the 4th April, 1985, namely :—

In the aforesaid notification, against Sl. No. 1, in column 2, for the word "Gazir" the word "Jagir" shall be substituted and shall be deemed always to have been so substituted.

By order of the President HUSAIN AHMED Secretary.

Printed by Khandker Obaidul Muktader, Deputy Controller, Bangladesh Government Press Dhaka. Published by Md, Abdul Matin Sirker, Deputy Controller, Bangladesh Forms and Publications Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.